3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 TR SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
PART DI ECR-21-007109 02AUG2021 | AJ Yy
VUMBER  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE ATRANTIC ERS L0 T I NATOR B ETEIEIEE ot Tve To
F ECR-22-154485 030cT2022 | TB | JAH
2151569-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC Fi | ECR-22-155731 T2 | F7| Yy
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151569-2 F TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151569-7 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [2.03 mm [.080] F
INSUL 16.35 mm [.250] 0 - ! 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T - ! 2119082-6  |[CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
408-35042 - w 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST|243
N -] ! 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
- ! 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- ! 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION “Irer IRET 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NAME:  TAB 0.8 x 0.8 mm TYP A - 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
4.00-4.60 mm [.157-.181 IN] 6.00 MAX [.236 IN MAX] -t c844308-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 199
114-18057 ) ) - ! 2844907-1 POST, LOCKING 98
XEEMM%[QN - ! 2-690438-8 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
SPECIFICATION - - - -2 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
- ! 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
TERMINALS APPLIEDZ& - ! 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL SEAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ! 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1T
964310 | 2-964310-2 963243~ | @1 4-2.1 mm - ! 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
9632441 @2.2-3.0 mm -2 ]2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 |
- ! 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE P CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT - ! 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ST7E N%J mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 6N - | 1] 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 o
T 00mmo Coerl 0. 05 L 06iel 000 S - ! 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
0 750 T 47470 05 [ 058+/- 0021 _— | - 4] 4 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
0 50mm? | 3847-0 05 [ 054+/- 002 T 0 -2 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
- ! 1803382-2  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- ! 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- ! 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF A6
[ 11 - ! 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 4/
- ! 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
- ! 1-1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl L Sanr banie -2 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
| - | 2 | 2 | 3-2844962-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1-2844938-8 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - ! 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 242. B I S SPRING, COMPRESS TON 2/
- ! 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - ! 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
L e T ism528°6 [sTRip Gulne 22
Zﬁl - ! 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. T | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
Zﬁ: APPLY TORGQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - | 1-16026-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - | W 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THEADS. | - | 1 2119806 -] INSERT, SHEAR 13
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S 3:22c80-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (I
N w 2-2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | ! 318707-7 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N2 9-1633131-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION . 080 3
- ! 240641-3 SPACER ]
- - - - - 6
- ! 2119781-6  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
s WARNIT NG - ! 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N |2 [T [ 716336960 [CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECTAL 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER | | L1 | 1556888 |SPACER, CRINPER .
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N e L 1naeeabae (LRIAPER, WIRE PREMIDY 1
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 17)-72| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION 10
T TSI ERAEE AL TR FobT i BT SR | o 05FEB2DTS — TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEQL;ANG OSFEBZOW\% % TE qurmburg’ PAYWHOS?\%}OS
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD OSFEB2013 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTION S N Ocsn 14t Fece
el L Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e A 1| 00778 [@o2 151569 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE [ SHEET | OFA REVF}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE 0

2.1 REF
4$447 E (::)REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

PNEUMAT IC

=
’,‘,,““

!

—&= =—5.0£0.5

")RU
@ _l/_\—
l.;i
o \WEDRU
SEE DETAIL A" f
§$§i TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

TR YT TN TN
44.25+0.05
|
DETATL A
RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

CAM POSTTION =
O

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWFQ.HUANG 0oFEB20T3 . TE Connectivity
40 STROKE g 05FEB20T3 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
mm DIMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD 05FEB2013 [name
ATLANTIC VERSION :
ALR FEED Lhe x Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 7 of 4 {@E:]éii v AT T ]
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Facific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES + :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151 569 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE [ SHEET D OFA REVF}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
S, PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR T Ser ST
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE INTERFACE ADAPTER
NUMBER
2-2151569-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2151569-7 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] -
INSUL [6.35 mm [.250] O
APPLICAZ%;%@SZ;UCTIONS L] -~ 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
-~ 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N - | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
-~ 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
-~ 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ~ |REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL NAME: TAB 5.8 x 0.8 mm TYP A | 1] 2l19647-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1o
WIRE STRIP LENGTH T | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE e L R I ljé
SR L T LA U LUNN IS L LNLLE 7 | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF T4
XEEMM%MN s enoe ’ ’ A 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
SPECTFICATION } } } -~ 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
-~ 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ - 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL SEAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE | c844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
9643101 2-964310-2 963243 1 B1.4-2 1 mm - | 1 | 2-690438-8 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
ST 57 230 mm - 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
-~ 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
-~ 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 872
e y R TRt WE e -~ 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
ST7E r% mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING . cl19749- ] (1o, DERILILALON o
- 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
| D0mne 1.56+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 5.0 — 12 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 61
S O o W—
' - 0o L - - N - | 985575-3 | SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
-~ 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
-~ 1803382-2 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-~ 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-~ 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
il — 1 | 1-1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
~ |2 | 3-2844962-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. — |1 | 1-2844938-8 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 129
-~ 455888-3 | SPACER, CRIMPER 28
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - ? 272783~ SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
STORAGE DR APPLICATOR. -~ 356835-1  |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
1fl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. - 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 29
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 193820039721846 EQEIPSEQHH)E SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6 0 ;é
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ’
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - W 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. B 1 ;Jigéif g?;?EEERFLéL)EREEEgA %g
Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD N W 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR I3
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. BN 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 7
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. ) | 1 -356885-4 STOP. SHEAR 1
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N - | 1| 2-2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T | 7 | 9-1633131-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 080 8
-~ 240641-3 | SPACER 7
|- f f 6
-~ 2119781-6  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
s WARNTNG ~ |1 | 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N T b 121633996-0 JCRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T T T age 405 5 ICR ISR WIRE PREWTN :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, ’ S
ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR [TEM SUBSTITUTION LIST REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. el PART MO e on 10
S SRR THRRRRRRERE R e CC)D?/ZE;TE%MM*v*y |
NUMBER SAME AS [TEN LTEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER DIMENSIONS T OLERANCES UNLESS APSV[;XI I — Harrisburg, PA 1710573608
8-2151569-1] 2151569-1 | WIRE CRIMPER 1-1803590-6 o s Ocean Side Feed
8-2151569-2| 2151569-2 3 INSULATION CRIMPER | 7-1803674-0 PACTIELIC VERSTON he  ® e Applicator
9-2151569-1 | 2-2151569-1 | 46 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1803940-9 Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {i}{:::}égg - PrLICTIan e I _
9-2151569-2 | 2-2151569-2 | 141 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 (Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) — AnGLES S S
LUBRICATOR DELETE : : ’ A J] 00779 @}jz“iffg I
Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 F i

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

//<:>RH

-ccb YPE

2.1 REF

w

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

REF

PNEUMAT IC

—= =—5.0£0.5

o

)

0

sﬁﬁ?

g/QF!TIIIIIIIIIII!I!!!.’

\\‘EDRU

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A== §§i 1@@

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

* EE@E@E@@@E -
35.22+0.05
ﬁ ///JGDRH
DETAIL A 7
N —
RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

I 1‘I’REF
N
I

A=

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T R R e o USFERZOT ST e
CHSK ‘1 05FEB20T13 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD OSFEB2013 [NaME ‘
- S AL Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) €§E:33m v WPPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:215} 569
i 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE (R SHEET 4 OFA REVF1

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_27



